Clairsville, Ohio 43950, for purpose of promoting public safety and prudent 
emergency planning for the citizens of Belmont County, Ohio.  
In consideration of the services to be provided by the Director and staff of the Belmont County Emergency Management Agency as described 
below, the LEPC agrees to provide the sum of twelve thousand eight hundred and ten dollars and 37/100 ($12,810.37) annually, provided that 
(1) the LEPC has such amount, and (2) said sum does not exceed 75% of the fund balance. Said funds shall be made available to the 
Commissioners during the first quarter of each calendar year this agreement is effect.  
In consideration of the funds provided by the LEPC to the Board as described in this agreement, the EMA shall provide the following services